

SC 412/2025
STATE Vs. KAILASH AND ANR.
FIR No. 208/2025
PS Sarojini Nagar

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Rukaya Rashid, Ld. Deputy LADC for accused
persons.
Accused persons produced from JC.
IO SI Anup in person.

Supplementary chargesheet filed qua FSL result.

Copy supplied.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on

03.06.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.04.2026/r